

FED AID NO 04-01-06618

INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS ON SR 1340 (CONCORD-CEFFO RD)

INTERSECT NC 57 (SEMORA RD) AND SR 1340 (CONCORD-CEFFO) INTER SR 1336 (MCGHEES MILL RD) & SR 1340 (CONCORD-CEFFO)

			FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY	CAROLINA SUNROCK LLC	TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING INC	
			RALEIGH, NC	RALEIGH, NC	BURLINGTON, NC	
ROADWAY ITEMS						
0001	0000100000-N	800 MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum	38000.00	64800.00	14860.00
0002	0000400000-N	801 CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum	7500.00	12800.00	8000.00
0003	0015000000-N	205 SEALING ABANDONED WELLS	1 EA	1500.00	3100.00	2400.00
0004	0043000000-N	226 GRADING	Lump Sum	256000.00	104400.00	143000.00
0005	0255000000-E	SP GENERIC GRADING ITEM (TON) HAULING AND DISPOSAL OF PETROLEUM CONTAMINATED SOIL	100 TON	60.00	6000.00	96.00
0006	0318000000-E	300 FND CONDIR MATL MINOR STRS	70 TON	25.00	1750.00	49.00
0007	0320000000-E	300 FND CONDIR GEOTEXTILE	220 SY	2.00	440.00	3.00
0008	0366000000-E	310 15" RC PIPE CULV III	204 LF	34.00	6936.00	58.00
0009	0372000000-E	310 18" RC PIPE CULV III	44 LF	40.00	1760.00	62.00
0010	0448200000-E	310 15" RCP CULV CLASS IV	256 LF	34.00	8704.00	60.00
0011	0448300000-E	310 18" RCP CULV CLASS IV	76 LF	46.00	3496.00	65.00
0012	0448400000-E	310 24" RCP CULV CLASS IV	60 LF	64.00	3840.00	87.00
0013	0588000000-E	310 18" CS PIPE CULV 0.064"	16 LF	35.00	560.00	60.00
0014	0995000000-E	340 PIPE REMOVAL	337 LF	1.00	337.00	26.00
0015	1099500000-E	505 SHALLOW UNDERCUT	400 CY	14.00	5600.00	15.00
0016	1099700000-E	505 CLASS IV SUBGRD STABILIZATION	800 TON	17.00	13600.00	27.30
0017	1220000000-E	545 INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	250 TON	25.00	6250.00	33.00
0018	1330000000-E	607 INCIDENTAL MILLING	1,100 SY	4.00	4400.00	8.00
0019	1489000000-E	610 ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B	2,570 TON	30.00	77100.00	54.00
0020	1498000000-E	610 ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0B	30 TON	80.00	2400.00	100.00
0021	1519000000-E	610 ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	1,360 TON	60.00	81600.00	58.00
0022	1575000000-E	620 ASP FOR PLANT MIX	195 TON	600.00	117000.00	610.00
0023	1693000000-E	654 ASPH PLT MIX PVMT REPAIR	100 TON	100.00	10000.00	189.00
0024	2000000000-N	806 RIGHT OF WAY MARKERS	28 EA	150.00	4200.00	200.00
0025	2022000000-E	815 SUBDRAIN EXCAVATION	22.4 CY	15.00	336.00	70.00
0026	2026000000-E	815 GEOTEXTILE FOR SUBSURF DRNS	100 SY	2.00	200.00	13.50
0027	2036000000-E	815 SUBDRAIN COARSE AGGREGATE	16.8 CY	25.00	420.00	78.00
0028	2044000000-E	815 6" PERF SUBDRN PIPE	100 LF	4.00	400.00	14.00
0029	2070000000-N	815 SUBDRN PIPE OUTLET	1 EA	100.00	100.00	240.00
0030	2077000000-E	815 6" OUTLET PIPE	6 LF	8.00	48.00	43.00
0031	2275000000-E	SP FLOWABLE FILL	5 CY	300.00	1500.00	630.00
0032	2286000000-N	840 MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	3 EA	1200.00	3600.00	1700.00
0033	2366000000-N	840 FRAME W/2GRTS 840.24 STD	1 EA	550.00	550.00	540.00
0034	2374000000-N	840 FRAME-GRT-HD 840.03 ** (TYPE F)	2 EA	550.00	1100.00	700.00
0035	2549000000-E	846 2'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER	300 LF	13.50	4050.00	28.00
0036	2612000000-E	848 6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	50 SY	38.00	1900.00	62.00
0037	3566000000-E	867 WOVEN WIRE FENCE RESET	450 LF	5.50	2475.00	5.12
0038	3628000000-E	876 RIP RAP, CLASS I	5 TON	100.00	500.00	65.00
0039	3649000000-E	876 RIP RAP, CLASS B	130 TON	55.00	7150.00	62.00

FED AID NO 04-01-06618

INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS ON SR 1340 (CONCORD-CEFFO RD)

INTERSECT NC 57 (SEMORA RD) AND SR 1340 (CONCORD-CEFFO) INTER SR 1336 (MCGHEES MILL RD) & SR 1340 (CONCORD-CEFFO)

		FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY			CAROLINA SUNROCK LLC		TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING INC			
		RALEIGH, NC			RALEIGH, NC		BURLINGTON, NC			
0040	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	1,025 SY	2.00	2050.00	3.00	3075.00	2.50	2562.50
0041	4072000000-E	903	SUPPORT, 3-LB STL U-CHAN	132 LF	6.00	792.00	4.15	547.80	6.00	792.00
0042	4102000000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE E	8 EA	70.00	560.00	47.85	382.80	75.00	600.00
0043	4155000000-N	907	DISPOSE SIGN SYST U-CHAN	6 EA	1.00	6.00	5.00	30.00	20.00	120.00
0044	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	216 SF	4.75	1026.00	5.72	1235.52	5.95	1285.20
0045	4405000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT)	224 SF	10.00	2240.00	3.30	739.20	17.50	3920.00
0046	4430000000-N	1130	DRUMS	130 EA	45.00	5850.00	50.00	6500.00	134.00	17420.00
0047	4435000000-N	1135	CONES	100 EA	5.00	500.00	18.00	1800.00	38.00	3800.00
0048	4450000000-N	1150	FLAGGER	420 HR	60.00	25200.00	30.00	12600.00	26.00	10920.00
0049	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	4,930 LF	1.10	5423.00	1.10	5423.00	0.59	2908.70
0050	4686000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"120	6,580 LF	1.20	7896.00	1.20	7896.00	0.63	4145.40
0051	4695000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	350 LF	3.00	1050.00	3.00	1050.00	2.00	700.00
0052	4710000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 120 MILS	55 LF	10.00	550.00	10.00	550.00	40.00	2200.00
0053	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	3 EA	150.00	450.00	150.00	450.00	225.00	675.00
0054	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	23,020 LF	0.20	4604.00	0.20	4604.00	0.23	5294.60
0055	4820000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 8"	700 LF	1.00	700.00	1.00	700.00	1.00	700.00
0056	4835000000-E	1205	PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24"	110 LF	5.00	550.00	5.00	550.00	5.00	550.00
0057	4845000000-N	1205	PAINT PVT MKG SYMBOL	6 EA	50.00	300.00	50.00	300.00	100.00	600.00
0058	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1,100 LF	2.00	2200.00	2.50	2750.00	2.35	2585.00
0059	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	340 TON	0.10	34.00	43.00	14620.00	57.00	19380.00
0060	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	275 TON	0.10	27.50	45.00	12375.00	54.00	14850.00
0061	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	100 TON	0.10	10.00	35.00	3500.00	37.00	3700.00
0062	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	6.5 ACR	200.00	1300.00	1100.00	7150.00	625.00	4062.50
0063	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	200 LB	1.00	200.00	3.90	780.00	3.50	700.00
0064	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	1 TON	241.00	241.00	1100.00	1100.00	1100.00	1100.00
0065	6024000000-E	1622	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	200 LF	0.01	2.00	20.00	4000.00	28.00	5600.00
0066	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	500 LF	1.50	750.00	1.55	775.00	2.00	1000.00
0067	6036000000-E	1631	MATting FOR EROS CONTROL	8,575 SY	0.25	2143.75	1.67	14320.25	1.50	12862.50
0068	6038000000-E	SP	PERM SOIL REINF MAT	465 SY	4.95	2301.75	4.50	2092.50	4.95	2301.75
0069	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	180 LF	4.00	720.00	5.55	999.00	3.50	630.00
0070	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	1,370 LF	7.00	9590.00	8.90	12193.00	6.90	9453.00
0071	6071020000-E	SP	POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	300 LB	1.00	300.00	8.90	2670.00	9.00	2700.00
0072	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	7.2 ACR	100.00	720.00	2050.00	14760.00	2000.00	14400.00
0073	6087000000-E	1660	MOWING	6 ACR	65.00	390.00	140.00	840.00	65.00	390.00
0074	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	100 LB	3.00	300.00	5.50	550.00	3.00	300.00
0075	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25 TON	900.00	225.00	1100.00	275.00	900.00	225.00
0076	6096000000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	150 LB	3.50	525.00	5.60	840.00	3.50	525.00
0077	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	4 TON	250.00	1000.00	1100.00	4400.00	900.00	3600.00
0078	6114500000-N	1667	SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	10 MHR	65.00	650.00	85.00	850.00	65.00	650.00
0079	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	25 EA	50.00	1250.00	300.00	7500.00	125.00	3125.00
0080	7360000000-N	1720	WOOD POLE	4 EA	1362.00	5448.00	1500.00	6000.00	950.00	3800.00

FEB 26, 2014 04:08 PM

PERSON

TIP NO

36249.3130

2:00 PM 3 / 3 002

FEB 26 2014 DE00070
0.000 MI

FED AID NO 04-01-06618

INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS ON SR 1340 (CONCORD-CEFFO RD)

INTERSECT NC 57 (SEMORA RD) AND SR 1340 (CONCORD-CEFFO) INTER SR 1336 (MCGHEES MILL RD) & SR 1340 (CONDCORD-CEFFO)

CONTRACT TOTAL	TOTAL	773377.00	TOTAL	824494.17	TOTAL	846390.55
ROADWAY ITEMS	SUB-TOTAL	773377.00	SUB-TOTAL	824494.17	SUB-TOTAL	846390.55
BIDDERS IN ORDER		CONTRACT TOTAL				
FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY	1	773377.00				
CAROLINA SUNROCK LLC	2	824494.17				
TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING INC	3	846390.55				